

## Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V1.11.0)

### Item Change Report: Changes for Version V1.11.0

Item ID	Group	Type	Max Length	Description	Change
A1550A	Asmt	Checklist	1	ID/DD status: Down syndrome	[V1.11.0]-Changed item label so it refers to "ID" instead of "MR".
A1550B	Asmt	Checklist	1	ID/DD status: Autism	[V1.11.0]-Changed item label so it refers to "ID" instead of "MR".
A1550C	Asmt	Checklist	1	ID/DD status: Epilepsy	[V1.11.0]-Changed item label so it refers to "ID" instead of "MR".
A1550D	Asmt	Checklist	1	ID/DD status: other organic ID/DD condition	[V1.11.0]-Changed item label so it refers to "ID" instead of "MR".
A1550E	Asmt	Checklist	1	ID/DD status: ID/DD with no organic condition	[V1.11.0]-Changed item label so it refers to "ID" instead of "MR".
A1550Z	Asmt	Checklist	1	ID/DD status: none of the above	[V1.11.0]-Changed item label so it refers to "ID" instead of "MR".
Q0600	Asmt	Code	1	Referral been made to Local Contact Agency	[V1.11.0]-Corrected text of response option #1 so that it matches the text on the printable item set. Also, removed caret from the list of allowable item values because, beginning with V1.10.1 of the data specs, this item cannot be skipped.
ITEM_FILLER_004	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old K0500A	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_005	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old K0500B	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_006	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old K0500C	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_007	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old K0500D	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_008	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old K0500Z	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_009	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old N0400A	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_010	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old N0400B	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_011	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old N0400C	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_012	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old N0400D	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_013	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old N0400E	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.

## Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V1.11.0)

### Item Change Report: Changes for Version V1.11.0

Item ID	Group	Type	Max Length	Description	Change
ITEM_FILLER_014	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old N0400F	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_015	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old N0400G	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_016	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old N0400Z	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_017	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old Q0400B	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
ITEM_FILLER_018	Filler	Text	1	Item filler: replaces old Q0500A	[V1.11.0]-Added item value entry that was missing in V1.10.1 of the data specs.
S0170B	Asmt	Code	1	Advanced directive: DPOA-HC	[V1.11.0]-Corrected item text and item label so that they refer to "DPOA-HC" instead of "DPOC-HC".
S0172A	Asmt	Code	1	Goal discussion: documentation received	[V1.11.0]-Added new response option: [9].
S0173	Asmt	Code	1	Documentation of goals of care discussion	[V1.11.0]-Removed the word "non-admission" from the item label.
S8010H1	Asmt	Checklist	1	Picture Date reporting	[V1.11.0]-Replaced item label and item text with new language. Added [^] to list of response options.